0 0 1 A o1020-25 (7-68) 	 SECURITY CLASSIFICATION PROJECT NUMBER
'PROJE&T APPRAISAL REPORT (PAR) UCASPF1641 -1-0.
(U.446) See M.O. 1026.1 UNCLASSIFI]D 	 664-i .130-205.1
002 PAR / . D/AY R. 003 U.S. OBLIGATION SPAN 304 PROJECT TITLE
AS OF:b I FY M Thu FY r
005 COOPERATING COUNTRY - REGION- "AID/W OFFICE I Agricultural Production and Research
ii ". "i% 3I (Cereal Activity)
Tunisia I

in the case of voluntary agencies, enter name and registration number from M.O. 1551.1, Attachment A. Enter the appropriate descrip
tive code Incolumns band c, using the coding guide provided below.
TYPE CODE b TYPE CODE c 0. 	 TYPE d.
CODE CONTRACT/ LEAVE
I. 	 U.S. CONTRACTOR 0. PARTICIPATING IMPLEMENTING AGENCY PASA/ BLANK FOR
. LOCAL CONTRACTOR AGENCY bVOLAG NO. AID/W USE
3. 	 THIRD COUNTRY I- UNIVERSITY
CONTRACTOR 2. NON-PROFIT
4. 	 PARTICIPATING INSTITUTION
AGENCY 3. ARCHITECTURAL & 2 AIDafr-573
5. VOLUNTARY AGENCY ENGINEERING
6. OTHER: 4. CONSTRUCTION 2.
5.OTHER COMMERCIAL U.S. De4t. of Agr. L. 0 A]3(AC10-69 , ...of
. INDIVIDUAL 	 Dp.
7. OTHER: 3.
PART I - PROJECT IMPACT
I-A. GENERAL.NARRATIVE STATEMENT ON PROJECT EFFECTIVENESS, SIGNIFICANCE & EFFICIENCY.
This summary narrative should begin with a Ltief (one or two paragraph) statement of the principal events in the history of the project
since the last PAR. Following this should come a concise narrative statement which evaluates the overall efficiency, effectiveness
and significance of the project from the standpoint of:
(1) overall performance and effectiveness of project Implementation Inachieving stated project targets;
(2)the contribution to achievement of sector and goal plans;
(3). anticipated results compared to costs, i.e., efficiency in resource utilization;
(4) the' continued relevance, importance and significance of the project to country development and/or the furtherance of U.S. objec
tives.
Include in the above outline, as necessary and appropriate, significant remedial actions undertaken or planned. The narrative can
best be done after the rest.of PART I Is completed. It should integrate the partial analyses in I-B and I-C into an overall balanced
appraisal of the project's impact. The narrative can refer to other sections of the PAR which are pertinent. If the evaluation In the
previous PAR has not significantly changed, or If the project is too new to have achieved significant results, this Part should so
state.
008 NARRATIVE FOR PART I-A (Continue on form AID 1020-25 I as necessary):
For many yeamr Tiisia ha been suffering fr n the ill effects of stagnation in
the prodi ction of cerls acc~anied by la relatively high rate of populatior
grovth Whieh together have prcdgreesivel undermined to varying degrees all eco
nomic develomlnt effortl. !Erly in 1966 Dr. N0rman Borlaug of the International
Wheat and Corn Improvnent Ceter (CIIM ), Mxico, visited Tunisia in order to
DIRECTOR SIGNATURE ~ 	 -~- 'DATEIMISSION
APPROVAL -111 Stuart T. Baron -d, 	 i August 18, 1969
*Include$ livestock activity. UIAS0 IFIEI)PRINTED 0 	 PRM:Leet \ SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
%" I
.°CIJMITY CLASSIFICATION PROJECT NUMBER
* T UNCLASSIFIED 664-11-130-205 .1
PAR CONTINUATION SHEET
This sheet Is to be used ftoany Narrative Sections fo' which sutfficent spa.e has not been provided on the form. Identify each
narrative by its Part and Section Designation.
008 Nanrative for Part 1-A (cont)
evaluxte production conditions within the country. uIs subsequent report in
dicated that the opportunities for increased wheat production in Tunisia were